



Mr WONG Kwok Leung Kenneth

Mr. Wong Kwok Leung, Kenneth just retired from China Construction Bank [Asia] Corporation Limited [the CCB Group] in September 2020 as General Manager and Head of Corporate Banking Division II, responsible for the Hong Kong conglomerate and multi-national corporate market segment in Hong Kong. Before his retirement, Mr. Wong had worked at the CCB Group for 11 years.

Prior to joining the CCB Group, he was with Aozora Asia Pacific Finance Limited where he covered leverage and project finance and general syndicated loan financings. Before then, Mr. Wong was with Lucent Technologies Asia Pacific Limited for eight years in his last capacity as Managing Director and Head of Project Finance and Credit Department for the Asia Pacific region including the Greater China market. Before this assignment, he started his career with Chase Manhattan Asia Limited in August 1988 and was with Chase for ten and half years. His last capacity at Chase was Vice President covering the syndication loan markets for the ASEAN countries.

Mr. Wong graduated from St. John's University, Minnesota with a Bachelor of Science degree. He also holds a Master of Business Administration degree from St. Cloud State University, Minnesota.